

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17431-17432/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2004 in CMA No. 1353/2004 & CMA No. 4101/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.STATE RD.TPT CORPN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TALLURI PADMAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Sheshagiri, Adv.

Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted for filing counter
affidavit, if any.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER